

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0658, Version: 1

Subject: Fire Department Personnel Services For Bay Area Urban Area Security Initiative

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To: 1) Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding With The Alameda County Sheriff's Office (ACSO) For Fire Department Personnel Services That The City Of Oakland Will Provide In Connection With The Bay Area Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) For Federal Fiscal Year 2012, Under The Auspices Of The Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Program; And 2) Accept, Appropriate And Administer The UASI Grant Allocation Of Up To \$75,000 For Federal Fiscal Year 2012, For The Reimbursement Of Salaries And Benefits Paid To The Oakland Fire Department For Staff Assigned As A Training And Exercise Program Officer For The Bay Area UASI Regional Training And Exercise Program; And 3) Waive The City Of Oakland Central Services Overhead (CSO) Fees That Are Approximately Twenty Four Thousand And Eleven Dollars (\$24,011) Per Fiscal Year Affiliated With The FY 2012 UASI Supplemental ACSO Grant; And